502161862 12/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Hiroaki	TAKAHASHI	11/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dainippon Screen Mfg. Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Tenjinkita-machi 1-1, Teranouchi-agaru 4-chome	
Internal Address:	Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi	
City:	Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	602-8585	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Prop	erty Type	Number
Application Nu	mber:	13713606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123820888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: Icheung@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk Faber LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/2699-123 (V25418)	
IAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Finder		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1 source=01408586#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029463 FRAME: 0893

		and a second second second	(V25418)
	Attorney Docket Number	T P	2699-123
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND	First Named Inventor		Hiroaki TAKAHASHI
ASSIGNMENT	CO	OMPLETE II	
110010111111111	Application Number	13/	713606
	Filing Date		ember 13, 2012
SUBSTRATE PROCESSING METHOD AT			
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:	the Invention)	•	
The attached application, OR			
United States application number or PCT Internation filed on	al application number		
The above-identified application was made or authorized I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inv I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement mad fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both	entor of a claimed invent	ion in the a	pplication. nder 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
WHEREAS,DAINIPPON SCREEN MFG, CO. LT			
having a business of business at <u>Tenjinkita-machi 1-1. Tera</u>		1.1	deal transfer to the second
shi. Kvoto 602-8585, Japan	riodoni-agaiti 4-criome.	rtorikawa-c	dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kvoto-
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interes granted therefor.	t in and to said invention	and any Pa	itent that may be
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.1 which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor(s) and as a entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to so invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid applicative examination applications and patents applied for or granted infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademastic invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee here indersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal repressivithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisical invention(s) and all assignments thereof to said assignee epresentatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said a awful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally even and moninees to obtain patent protection for said invention(s) applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	assignor(s), hereby sell, a aid aforesaid application in a con, all original, division a con, all original, division at therefor in the United Striks is hereby authorized and assignee of the entirentatives, heirs and assignonal, continuation, reissure or its assigns, to communicate invention(s), whenever a continuation or patents may applications or patents may arothing necessary to assigns.	ssign and sifer Patent a l, continuat ates and all and requeste e interest the is do hereby e and other incate to said for requeste in the patents in the patents in patents in pa	et over to said assignee the nd all my (our) ion, substitute, reissue or rights for past ed to issue all patents on nerein; and the y agree and covenant applications for Patent on d assignee or its d, to testify in any involved, to sign all its successors, assigns neident to said
Jinaki TAVALIACIII	ta .		DATE
ESIDENCE: CITY STATE	la Talcuhasi	COUNTRY	November 20, 2012
Lyoto	3 .	lapan	
AILING ADDRESS O DAINIPPON SCREEN MFG. CO., LTD., Tenjinkita orikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 602-858: CONTINUED ON PAGE 2	-machi I-I, Teranouch 5, Japan	i-agaru 4-	chome,

(01391899.1) DECL-ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 029463 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 12/13/2012